
Rochester (1-1) -vs- St. John Fisher (2-1)
9/15/2012 at Pittsford, NY (Growney Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 7:00 pm   End of Game: 10:10 pm   Duration: 3:10
Referee: J. Gensiejewski   Line Judge: C. Winterberger   Side Judge: Dan Messina   Umpire: Paul Knapp
Back Judge: Ed Venturini   Score Keeper: Mike Bielak   Linesman: B.J. Henry   Field Judge: Jake Dishaw
Temperature: 61 deg.   

Date: 9/15/2012
Site: Pittsford, NY (Growney Stadium)
Attendance: 5,177

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
ROC 7 7 0 2 16
SJFC 7 0 0 13 20

Qtr Time Scoring Play ROC SJFC
1st 05:51 SJFC - Tyler Stell 18 yd pass from Ryan Kramer (Brendan Carey kick) 8 plays, 76 yards, TOP 3:50 0 7

1st 01:08
ROC - Ken Apostolakos 21 yd pass from Dean Kennedy (Alex Antonucci kick) 9 plays, 62 yards, TOP
4:37 7 7

2nd 08:14
ROC - Thomas Hayes 6 yd pass from Dean Kennedy (Alex Antonucci kick) 7 plays, 56 yards, TOP
3:49 14 7

4th 09:08 SJFC - Ryan Kramer 2 yd run (Brendan Carey kick), 5 plays, 62 yards, TOP 2:04 14 14
4th 04:38 SJFC - Wade Kline 72 yd blocked field goal return (Brendan Carey kick blocked) 14 20
4th 04:38 ROC - Brendan Pidgeon 98 yd PAT return 16 20



Team Statistics ROC SJFC
FIRST DOWNS 15 16
    Rushing 3 9
    Passing 10 6
    Penalty 2 1
NET YARDS RUSHING 58 198
    Attempts 28 38
    Avg. Per Rush 2.1 5.2
    Rushing TDs 0 1
    Yards Gained 66 210
    Yds. Lost 8 12
NET YARDS Passing 273 145
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 27-41-1 11-23-0
    Avg. / Att. 6.7 6.3
    Avg. / Comp. 10.1 13.2
    TDs 2 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 331 343
    Plays 69 61
    Avg. / Play 4.8 5.6
    Fumbles - Lost 0-0 0-0
    Penalties - Yards 7-45 9-72
PUNTS-YARDS 5-181 5-143
    Avg. / Punt 36.2 28.6
    Net / Punt 33.4 28.6
    Inside 20 4 2
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 1 4
KICKOFFS-YARDS 3-159 4-212
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 53.0 53.0
    Net Yards / Kickoff 38.0 35.8
    Touchbacks 1 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1-14-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 0 14.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 4-69-0 2-25-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 17.3 12.5
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-1
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards -4 84
    Possession Time 31:16 28:44
        1st Quarter 10:02 4:58
        2nd Quarter 7:58 7:02
        3rd Quarter 4:00 11:00
        4th Quarter 9:16 5:44
    3rd Down Conversions 8 of 19 5 of 13
    4th Down Conversions 2 of 2 0 of 2
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-3 2-2
        Touchdowns 1-3 2-2
        Field Goals 0-3 0-2
    Sacks: Total - Yards 2-10 3-5
    PAT: Total - Made 2-2 2-3
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-2 0-1



Individual Offense
 
 

Rochester St. John Fisher

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Dean Kennedy 27 41 273 2 1 39 3
Totals 27 41 273 2 1 39 3

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Ryan Kramer 11 23 145 1 0 42 2
Totals 11 23 145 1 0 42 2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Chris Lebano 21 51 3 48 0 9 2.3
Dean Kennedy 7 15 5 10 0 6 1.4
Totals 28 66 8 58 0 9 2.1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Cody Miller 13 64 0 64 0 18 4.9
Alex Stacy 5 56 0 56 0 29 11.2
Ryan Kramer 14 53 12 41 1 13 2.9
C. Zemaitis 5 32 0 32 0 14 6.4
David Kirchner 1 5 0 5 0 5 5.0
Totals 38 210 12 198 1 29 5.2

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Ken Apostolakos 9 94 1 21
Thomas Hayes 6 85 1 39
Willie Roberson 3 46 0 25
Chris Lebano 6 25 0 9
Garrett Kesel 2 20 0 14
Shaquill McCullers 1 3 0 3
Totals 27 273 2 39

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Kevin Francis 4 50 0 31
Eric Riley 1 42 0 42
Tyler Stell 1 18 1 18
Alex Stacy 1 18 0 18
David Kirchner 2 8 0 4
Dan Rudy 1 5 0 5
Jason Beaumont 1 4 0 4
Totals 11 145 1 42

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Dean Kennedy 1 32 32.0 32 1 0 0
Mike Carson 4 131 32.8 37 3 0 0
TEAM 0 18 0.0 18 0 0 0
Totals 5 181 21.6 37 4 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Mike Donitzen 5 143 28.6 35 2 0 0
Totals 5 143 28.6 35 2 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Willie Roberson 0 0 0 3 53 25 0 0 0
Garrett Kesel 0 0 0 1 16 16 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 4 69 25 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Adam Burdick 1 14 14 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kevin Francis 0 0 0 1 17 17 0 0 0
A. Chiarmonte 0 0 0 1 8 8 0 0 0
Zach Dolan 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 1 14 14 2 25 17 1 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Alex Antonucci 1st 09:41 37 BLKD
Alex Antonucci 4th 04:38 32 BLKD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Brendan Carey 4th 14:54 42
MISSE
D

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Alex Antonucci 3 159 1 0 53.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Taylor Byrne 4 212 0 0 53.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Rochester Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Tony Ortega 7 4 11 1.0/4 1.0/4 — —/— - — — —
Shawn Burke 3 7 10 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Ugwu Okeke Ewo 5 1 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
James Barrett 2 4 6 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Kobie Hamm 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Shola Fakorode 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Dan Grady 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cole Valko 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jordan Honjiyo 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Zach Cicero 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 1 —
Kevin Peklar 2 1 3 1.0/6 1.0/6 — —/— - — — —
Dan Gaillard — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kris Scharles — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brendan Pidgeon 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Stephen Mitchell 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 36 28 64.0 4.0/12 2.0/10 — —/— - 4 1 —

St. John Fisher Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Mike Donitzen 4 8 12 0.5/1 0.5/1 — —/— - — — —
Nick LoBrutto 6 2 8 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Adam Burdick 5 2 7 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Joe Leavell 2 5 7 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Travis Tones 4 2 6 1.0/1 1.0/1 — —/— - — — —
Wade Kline 4 2 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Troy Sant 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mike Benderski — 4 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — 2 —
Zach Dolan 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Zach Forbes 1 2 3 0.5/1 0.5/1 — —/— - — — —
Ryan Ballard 2 — 2 1.0/2 1.0/2 — —/— - — — —
Mike Bellucco 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mason Judd 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ryan Seymour 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dalton Donk 1 — 1 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
A. Chiarmonte — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Joe Benigno — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mike Guinta — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sean Preish — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
David Shuey — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — 1 —
Totals 38 34 72.0 5.0/9 3.0/5 — —/— 1-0 3 3 —



Drive Chart
 
 
Rochester

St. John Fisher

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st ROC26 15:00 KO SJFC20 09:41 FGA 14-54 5:19
1st ROC38 05:45 KO SJFC00 01:08 TD 9-62 4:37
2nd ROC45 14:45 PUNT ROC50 13:31 PUNT 3-5 1:14
2nd ROC44 12:03 PUNT SJFC00 08:14 TD 7-56 3:49
2nd ROC27 05:09 DOWNS ROC30 03:07 PUNT 3-3 2:02
2nd ROC16 01:38 PUNT SJFC39 00:45 PUNT 5-45 0:53
3rd ROC36 12:05 DOWNS SJFC37 09:40 PUNT 6-27 2:25
3rd ROC48 07:33 PUNT SJFC46 05:58 PUNT 3-6 1:35
4th ROC25 14:54 FGA ROC44 11:12 PUNT 6-19 3:42
4th ROC29 08:59 KO SJFC16 04:38 FGA 10-55 4:21
4th ROC39 04:34 KO ROC39 04:29 INT 1-0 0:05
4th ROC15 00:55 PUNT ROC26 00:00 HALF 4-11 0:55

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st SJFC24 09:41 FGA ROC00 05:51 TD 8-76 3:50
1st SJFC36 00:58 KO SJFC42 14:45 PUNT 3-6 1:13
2nd SJFC13 13:31 PUNT SJFC22 12:03 PUNT 3-9 1:28
2nd SJFC35 08:02 KO ROC27 05:09 DOWNS 8-38 2:53
2nd SJFC47 03:07 PUNT SJFC49 01:38 PUNT 3-2 1:29
2nd SJFC12 00:45 PUNT SJFC14 00:00 HALF 1-2 0:45
3rd SJFC20 15:00 KO ROC36 12:05 DOWNS 8-44 2:55
3rd SJFC05 09:40 PUNT SJFC20 07:33 PUNT 5-15 2:07
3rd SJFC16 05:58 PUNT ROC25 14:54 FGA 13-59 6:04
4th SJFC38 11:12 PUNT ROC00 09:08 TD 5-62 2:04
4th SJFC28 04:38 FGA SJFC28 04:38 TD 0-0 0:00
4th SJFC36 04:29 INT ROC44 00:55 PUNT 5-20 3:34



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Fisher has won the toss and elected to defer. SJFC ball on SJFC35. Taylor Byrne kickoff 53 yards to the ROC12, Willie Roberson return 14
yards to the ROC26 (Ryan Seymour). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Rochester at 15:00
1st and 10 at ROC26 Chris Lebano rush for 2 yards to the ROC28 (Mike Donitzen;Nick LoBrutto).
2nd and 8 at ROC28 Dean Kennedy pass incomplete to Thomas Hayes (Adam Burdick).
3rd and 8 at ROC28 Dean Kennedy pass complete to Thomas Hayes for 19 yards to the ROC47, 1ST DOWN ROC (Adam Burdick).
1st and 10 at ROC47 Chris Lebano rush for 3 yards to the 50 yardline (Nick LoBrutto;Mike Donitzen).
2nd and 7 at ROC50 Dean Kennedy pass complete to Ken Apostolakos for 5 yards to the SJFC45 (Mike Donitzen).
3rd and 2 at SJFC45 Dean Kennedy pass complete to Thomas Hayes for 8 yards to the SJFC37, 1ST DOWN ROC (Adam Burdick).
1st and 10 at SJFC37 Dean Kennedy pass incomplete to Thomas Hayes.
2nd and 10 at SJFC37 Dean Kennedy pass complete to Chris Lebano for 4 yards to the SJFC33 (Nick LoBrutto).
3rd and 6 at SJFC33 Dean Kennedy pass complete to Ken Apostolakos for 3 yards to the SJFC30 (Wade Kline).
4th and 3 at SJFC30 Chris Lebano rush for 6 yards to the SJFC24, 1ST DOWN ROC (Travis Tones;Joe Leavell).
1st and 10 at SJFC24 Dean Kennedy rush for 1 yard to the SJFC23 (Troy Sant).
2nd and 9 at SJFC23 Chris Lebano rush for 3 yards to the SJFC20 (Zach Dolan).
3rd and 6 at SJFC20 Dean Kennedy pass incomplete to Garrett Kesel.
4th and 6 at SJFC20 Alex Antonucci field goal attempt from 37 BLOCKED, recovered by ROC Richard Brunet at SJFC24 spot at

SJFC24, clock 09:41 (blocked by Mike Benderski).
Total 14 plays, 54 yardsTime of Possession: 5:19

St. John Fisher at 09:41
1st and 10 at SJFC24 Ryan Kramer pass incomplete to David Kirchner.
2nd and 10 at SJFC24 David Kirchner rush for 5 yards to the SJFC29 (Tony Ortega;Kobie Hamm).
3rd and 5 at SJFC29 Ryan Kramer pass complete to Alex Stacy for 18 yards to the SJFC47, 1ST DOWN SJFC (Ugwu Okeke Ewo).
1st and 10 at SJFC47 Ryan Kramer rush for 2 yards to the SJFC49 (Dan Grady).
2nd and 8 at SJFC49 Ryan Kramer pass incomplete to David Kirchner, PENALTY SJFC holding (Dan Maloney) 10 yards to the SJFC39,

NO PLAY.
2nd and 18 at SJFC39 Alex Stacy rush for 29 yards to the ROC32, 1ST DOWN SJFC (Cole Valko).
1st and 10 at ROC32 C. Zemaitis rush for 1 yard to the ROC31 (Dan Grady).
2nd and 9 at ROC31 Cody Miller rush for 18 yards to the ROC13, 1ST DOWN SJFC (Kobie Hamm;Shawn Burke).
1st and 10 at ROC13 PENALTY SJFC false start (David Kirchner) 5 yards to the ROC18.
1st and 15 at ROC18 Ryan Kramer pass complete to Tyler Stell for 18 yards to the ROC0, 1ST DOWN SJFC, TOUCHDOWN, clock

05:51.
1st and GOAL at ROC03 Brendan Carey kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at SJFC35 Taylor Byrne kickoff 52 yards to the ROC13, Willie Roberson return 25 yards to the ROC38 (A. Chiarmonte;Joe

Benigno).
Total 8 plays, 76 yardsTime of Possession: 3:50

Rochester 0-7 St. John Fisher

Rochester at 05:45
1st and 10 at ROC38 ROCHESTER drive start at 05:45.
1st and 10 at ROC38 Dean Kennedy rush for 2 yards to the ROC40 (Mason Judd).
2nd and 8 at ROC40 Dean Kennedy pass complete to Shaq. McCullers for 3 yards to the ROC43 (Mike Donitzen).
3rd and 5 at ROC43 Dean Kennedy rush for 6 yards to the ROC49, 1ST DOWN ROC, out-of-bounds (Adam Burdick).
1st and 10 at ROC49 Chris Lebano rush for 2 yards to the SJFC49 (Mike Bellucco).
2nd and 8 at SJFC49 Chris Lebano rush for 3 yards to the SJFC46 (Travis Tones).
3rd and 5 at SJFC46 Dean Kennedy pass complete to Ken Apostolakos for 21 yards to the SJFC25, 1ST DOWN ROC.
1st and 10 at SJFC25 Chris Lebano rush for 2 yards to the SJFC23 (Mason Judd;Mike Benderski).
2nd and 8 at SJFC23 Dean Kennedy pass complete to Chris Lebano for 2 yards to the SJFC21 (Wade Kline).
3rd and 6 at SJFC21 Dean Kennedy pass complete to Ken Apostolakos for 21 yards to the SJFC0, 1ST DOWN ROC, TOUCHDOWN,

clock 01:08.
1st and GOAL at SJFC03 Timeout Rochester, clock 01:08.
1st and GOAL at SJFC03 Alex Antonucci kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at ROC35 Alex Antonucci kickoff 59 yards to the SJFC6, Kevin Francis return to the SJFC24 (Miles Smith;Thomas Marone),

PENALTY ROC OFF 5 yards to the ROC30, NO PLAY.
1st and GOAL at ROC30 Alex Antonucci kickoff 42 yards to the SJFC28, A. Chiarmonte return 8 yards to the SJFC36 (James Barrett).
Total 9 plays, 62 yardsTime of Possession: 4:37

Rochester 7-7 St. John Fisher

St. John Fisher at 00:58
1st and 10 at SJFC36 ST. JOHN FISHER drive start at 00:58.
1st and 10 at SJFC36 Cody Miller rush for 2 yards to the SJFC38 (Tony Ortega;James Barrett).
2nd and 8 at SJFC38 Cody Miller rush for 4 yards to the SJFC42 (Kris Scharles;Zach Cicero).



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Start of Quarter #2
3rd and 4 at SJFC42 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 4 at SJFC42 Ryan Kramer pass incomplete to Jason Beaumont.
4th and 4 at SJFC42 Mike Donitzen punt 13 yards to the ROC45, downed.
Total 3 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 1:13

Rochester at 14:45
1st and 10 at ROC45 ROCHESTER drive start at 14:45.
1st and 10 at ROC45 Chris Lebano rush for loss of 3 yards to the ROC42 (Dalton Donk).
2nd and 13 at ROC42 Dean Kennedy pass incomplete to Garrett Kesel.
3rd and 13 at ROC42 Dean Kennedy pass complete to Chris Lebano for 8 yards to the 50 yardline (Adam Burdick).
4th and 5 at ROC50 Mike Carson punt 37 yards to the SJFC13, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 1:14

St. John Fisher at 13:31
1st and 10 at SJFC13 ST. JOHN FISHER drive start at 13:31.
1st and 10 at SJFC13 Ryan Kramer pass complete to Jason Beaumont for 4 yards to the SJFC17 (Tony Ortega).
2nd and 6 at SJFC17 Ryan Kramer rush for 5 yards to the SJFC22 (Dan Grady).
3rd and 1 at SJFC22 Ryan Kramer rush for no gain to the SJFC22 (Zach Cicero).
4th and 1 at SJFC22 Mike Donitzen punt 34 yards to the ROC44, fair catch by Willie Roberson.
Total 3 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 1:28

Rochester at 12:03
1st and 10 at ROC44 ROCHESTER drive start at 12:03.
1st and 10 at ROC44 Dean Kennedy sacked for loss of 2 yards to the ROC42 (Ryan Ballard).
2nd and 12 at ROC42 Dean Kennedy pass complete to Ken Apostolakos for 6 yards to the ROC48 (Sean Preish;Wade Kline).
3rd and 6 at ROC48 Dean Kennedy pass complete to Ken Apostolakos for 20 yards to the SJFC32, 1ST DOWN ROC (Travis Tones).
1st and 10 at SJFC32 Chris Lebano rush for 3 yards to the SJFC29 (Joe Leavell;Mike Benderski).
2nd and 7 at SJFC29 Dean Kennedy rush for 3 yards to the SJFC26, out-of-bounds (Wade Kline), PENALTY ROC IF 5 yards to the

SJFC34, NO PLAY.
2nd and 12 at SJFC34 Dean Kennedy pass complete to Willie Roberson for 25 yards to the SJFC9, 1ST DOWN ROC (Wade Kline).
1st and GOAL at SJFC09 Chris Lebano rush for 3 yards to the SJFC6 (Joe Leavell).
2nd and GOAL at SJFC06 Dean Kennedy pass complete to Thomas Hayes for 6 yards to the SJFC0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:14.
1st and GOAL at SJFC03 Alex Antonucci kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at ROC35 Alex Antonucci kickoff 50 yards to the SJFC15, Kevin Francis return to the SJFC25 (Miles Smith), PENALTY ROC

IF 5 yards to the ROC30, NO PLAY.
1st and GOAL at ROC30 Alex Antonucci kickoff 52 yards to the SJFC18, Kevin Francis return 17 yards to the SJFC35 (Tony Ortega).
Total 7 plays, 56 yardsTime of Possession: 3:49

Rochester 14-7 St. John Fisher

St. John Fisher at 08:02
1st and 10 at SJFC35 ST. JOHN FISHER drive start at 08:02.
1st and 10 at SJFC35 Ryan Kramer pass complete to Kevin Francis for 11 yards to the SJFC46, 1ST DOWN SJFC (Jordan Honjiyo).
1st and 10 at SJFC46 Ryan Kramer rush for loss of 1 yard to the SJFC45 (Shawn Burke).
2nd and 11 at SJFC45 Ryan Kramer pass incomplete to Tyler Stell (Jordan Honjiyo).
3rd and 11 at SJFC45 Ryan Kramer pass complete to Kevin Francis for 31 yards to the ROC24, 1ST DOWN SJFC (Cole Valko).
1st and 10 at ROC24 Ryan Kramer pass incomplete to David Kirchner, dropped pass.
2nd and 10 at ROC24 Cody Miller rush for 8 yards to the ROC16 (Dan Gaillard;Tony Ortega).
3rd and 2 at ROC16 PENALTY SJFC IS 5 yards to the ROC21.
3rd and 7 at ROC21 Ryan Kramer sacked for loss of 6 yards to the ROC27 (Kevin Peklar), PENALTY SJFC intentional grounding (Ryan

Kramer) 0 yards to the ROC27.
4th and 13 at ROC27 Ryan Kramer pass incomplete to David Kirchner (Jordan Honjiyo).
Total 8 plays, 38 yardsTime of Possession: 2:53

Rochester at 05:09
1st and 10 at ROC27 ROCHESTER drive start at 05:09.
1st and 10 at ROC27 Dean Kennedy pass complete to Ken Apostolakos for 3 yards to the ROC30 (Mike Donitzen).
2nd and 7 at ROC30 Dean Kennedy sacked for loss of 1 yard to the ROC29 (Travis Tones).
3rd and 8 at ROC29 Chris Lebano rush for 1 yard to the ROC30 (Travis Tones).
4th and 7 at ROC30 Mike Carson punt 37 yards to the SJFC33, Adam Burdick return 14 yards to the SJFC47, out-of-bounds (Ugwu

Okeke Ewo).
Total 3 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 2:02

St. John Fisher at 03:07



1st and 10 at SJFC47 ST. JOHN FISHER drive start at 03:07.
1st and 10 at SJFC47 PENALTY SJFC IS (Jason Beaumont) 5 yards to the SJFC42.
1st and 15 at SJFC42 Ryan Kramer pass complete to David Kirchner for 4 yards to the SJFC46 (James Barrett;Kris Scharles).
2nd and 11 at SJFC46 Cody Miller rush for 3 yards to the SJFC49 (Shawn Burke;Jordan Honjiyo).
3rd and 8 at SJFC49 Ryan Kramer pass incomplete to David Kirchner.
4th and 8 at SJFC49 Mike Donitzen punt 35 yards to the ROC16, fair catch by Willie Roberson.
Total 3 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 1:29
 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, ROC ball on ROC35. Alex Antonucci kickoff 65 yards to the SJFC0, touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Rochester at 01:38
1st and 10 at ROC16 ROCHESTER drive start at 01:38.
1st and 10 at ROC16 Chris Lebano rush for 3 yards to the ROC19 (Mike Bellucco;Joe Leavell).
2nd and 7 at ROC19 Timeout St. John Fisher, clock 01:32.
2nd and 7 at ROC19 Dean Kennedy pass complete to Thomas Hayes for 39 yards to the SJFC42, 1ST DOWN ROC (Adam Burdick).
1st and 10 at SJFC42 Chris Lebano rush for no gain to the SJFC42 (Nick LoBrutto).
2nd and 10 at SJFC42 Dean Kennedy pass incomplete to Richard Brunet.
3rd and 10 at SJFC42 Dean Kennedy pass complete to Chris Lebano for 3 yards to the SJFC39 (Troy Sant).
4th and 7 at SJFC39 Mike Carson punt 27 yards to the SJFC12, fair catch by Adam Burdick.
Total 5 plays, 45 yardsTime of Possession: 0:53

St. John Fisher at 00:45
1st and 10 at SJFC12 ST. JOHN FISHER drive start at 00:45.
1st and 10 at SJFC12 Alex Stacy rush for 2 yards to the SJFC14 (James Barrett;Shawn Burke).
2nd and 8 at SJFC14 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 0:45

St. John Fisher at 15:00
1st and 10 at SJFC20 ST. JOHN FISHER drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at SJFC20 C. Zemaitis rush for 6 yards to the SJFC26 (Kobie Hamm).
2nd and 4 at SJFC26 C. Zemaitis rush for 2 yards to the SJFC28 (Brendan Pidgeon), PENALTY SJFC IF 5 yards to the SJFC21, NO

PLAY.
2nd and 9 at SJFC21 Ryan Kramer pass incomplete to David Kirchner.
3rd and 9 at SJFC21 Ryan Kramer pass incomplete to Jason Beaumont, PENALTY ROC pass interference (Shola Fakorode) 15 yards to

the SJFC36, 1ST DOWN SJFC, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at SJFC36 C. Zemaitis rush for 9 yards to the SJFC45 (Ugwu Okeke Ewo).
2nd and 1 at SJFC45 Ryan Kramer rush for 13 yards to the ROC42, 1ST DOWN SJFC (Shawn Burke).
1st and 10 at ROC42 Alex Stacy rush for 6 yards to the ROC36 (Tony Ortega).
2nd and 4 at ROC36 Ryan Kramer pass incomplete to David Kirchner.
3rd and 4 at ROC36 Ryan Kramer pass incomplete to Alex Stacy (Zach Cicero).
4th and 4 at ROC36 Ryan Kramer pass incomplete to Kevin Francis (Shola Fakorode).
Total 8 plays, 44 yardsTime of Possession: 2:55

Rochester at 12:05
1st and 10 at ROC36 ROCHESTER drive start at 12:05.
1st and 10 at ROC36 Dean Kennedy pass complete to Garrett Kesel for 6 yards to the ROC42, out-of-bounds (Wade Kline).
2nd and 4 at ROC42 Dean Kennedy pass incomplete to Ken Apostolakos.
3rd and 4 at ROC42 Dean Kennedy pass complete to Willie Roberson for 17 yards to the SJFC41, 1ST DOWN ROC (Zach Dolan).
1st and 10 at SJFC41 Chris Lebano rush for 9 yards to the SJFC32 (Zach Dolan;Mike Donitzen).
2nd and 1 at SJFC32 Chris Lebano rush for no gain to the SJFC32 (Zach Forbes;Mike Benderski).
3rd and 1 at SJFC32 Timeout Rochester, clock 09:54.
3rd and 1 at SJFC32 PENALTY ROC false start 5 yards to the SJFC37.
3rd and 6 at SJFC37 Dean Kennedy pass incomplete to Garrett Kesel.
4th and 6 at SJFC37 Dean Kennedy punt 32 yards to the SJFC5, downed.
Total 6 plays, 27 yardsTime of Possession: 2:25

St. John Fisher at 09:40
1st and 10 at SJFC05 ST. JOHN FISHER drive start at 09:40.
1st and 10 at SJFC05 Cody Miller rush for 4 yards to the SJFC9 (Shawn Burke).
2nd and 6 at SJFC09 Cody Miller rush for 6 yards to the SJFC15, 1ST DOWN SJFC (Shawn Burke;Dan Gaillard).
1st and 10 at SJFC15 Ryan Kramer rush for 3 yards to the SJFC18 (Tony Ortega).
2nd and 7 at SJFC18 Cody Miller rush for 2 yards to the SJFC20 (Tony Ortega).
3rd and 5 at SJFC20 Ryan Kramer pass incomplete to David Kirchner.
4th and 5 at SJFC20 Mike Donitzen punt 32 yards to the ROC48, fair catch by Willie Roberson.
Total 5 plays, 15 yardsTime of Possession: 2:07



 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Rochester at 07:33
1st and 10 at ROC48 ROCHESTER drive start at 07:33.
1st and 10 at ROC48 Dean Kennedy pass incomplete to Thomas Hayes (Adam Burdick).
2nd and 10 at ROC48 Chris Lebano rush for no gain to the ROC48 (Zach Forbes).
3rd and 10 at ROC48 Dean Kennedy rush for 6 yards to the SJFC46 (Nick LoBrutto).
4th and 4 at SJFC46 Mike Carson punt 30 yards to the SJFC16, downed.
Total 3 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 1:35

St. John Fisher at 05:58
1st and 10 at SJFC16 ST. JOHN FISHER drive start at 05:58.
1st and 10 at SJFC16 Cody Miller rush for 3 yards to the SJFC19 (Kevin Peklar;Jordan Honjiyo).
2nd and 7 at SJFC19 Ryan Kramer rush for 5 yards to the SJFC24 (Kevin Peklar).
3rd and 2 at SJFC24 Cody Miller rush for 7 yards to the SJFC31, 1ST DOWN SJFC (Ugwu Okeke Ewo).
1st and 10 at SJFC31 Ryan Kramer pass complete to David Kirchner for 4 yards to the SJFC35 (Shola Fakorode).
2nd and 6 at SJFC35 Alex Stacy rush for 4 yards to the SJFC39 (Tony Ortega).
3rd and 2 at SJFC39 Alex Stacy rush for 15 yards to the ROC46, 1ST DOWN SJFC (Ugwu Okeke Ewo;Tony Ortega).
1st and 10 at ROC46 Ryan Kramer pass incomplete to David Kirchner, PENALTY ROC OFF 5 yards to the ROC41, NO PLAY.
1st and 5 at ROC41 Ryan Kramer pass complete to Dan Rudy for 5 yards to the ROC36, 1ST DOWN SJFC, out-of-bounds (Cole

Valko).
1st and 10 at ROC36 Ryan Kramer rush for loss of 1 yard to the ROC37 (James Barrett).
2nd and 11 at ROC37 C. Zemaitis rush for 14 yards to the ROC23, 1ST DOWN SJFC, out-of-bounds (Shola Fakorode).
1st and 10 at ROC23 Ryan Kramer pass incomplete to Jason Beaumont.
2nd and 10 at ROC23 C. Zemaitis rush for 2 yards to the ROC21 (James Barrett;Shawn Burke).
3rd and 8 at ROC21 Ryan Kramer sacked for loss of 4 yards to the ROC25 (Tony Ortega).

Start of Quarter #4
4th and 12 at ROC25 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
4th and 12 at ROC25 Brendan Carey field goal attempt from 42 MISSED - short, spot at ROC25, clock 14:54.
Total 13 plays, 59 yardsTime of Possession: 6:04

Rochester at 14:54
1st and 10 at ROC25 ROCHESTER drive start at 14:54.
1st and 10 at ROC25 Dean Kennedy pass incomplete to Ken Apostolakos.
2nd and 10 at ROC25 Dean Kennedy pass complete to Thomas Hayes for 8 yards to the ROC33 (Mike Donitzen;Joe Leavell).
3rd and 2 at ROC33 Chris Lebano rush for 7 yards to the ROC40, 1ST DOWN ROC (Troy Sant).
1st and 10 at ROC40 Chris Lebano rush for no gain to the ROC40 (Nick LoBrutto).
2nd and 10 at ROC40 Dean Kennedy pass complete to Thomas Hayes for 5 yards to the ROC45 (Adam Burdick;Wade Kline).
3rd and 5 at ROC45 Dean Kennedy pass complete to Ken Apostolakos for 4 yards to the ROC49 (Travis Tones;Mike Donitzen).
4th and 1 at ROC49 Timeout Rochester, clock 11:29.
4th and 1 at ROC49 Dean Kennedy pass complete to Chris Lebano for 2 yards to the SJFC49 (Nick LoBrutto), PENALTY ROC IF 5

yards to the ROC44, NO PLAY.
4th and 6 at ROC44 Mike Carson punt 18 yards to the SJFC38, downed (blocked by David Shuey).
Total 6 plays, 19 yardsTime of Possession: 3:42

St. John Fisher at 11:12
1st and 10 at SJFC38 ST. JOHN FISHER drive start at 11:12.
1st and 10 at SJFC38 Ryan Kramer pass complete to Kevin Francis for 5 yards to the SJFC43 (Kobie Hamm).
2nd and 5 at SJFC43 Ryan Kramer pass complete to Kevin Francis for 3 yards to the SJFC46 (Brendan Pidgeon).
3rd and 2 at SJFC46 Ryan Kramer pass complete to Eric Riley for 42 yards to the ROC12, 1ST DOWN SJFC (Shola Fakorode).
1st and 10 at ROC12 Ryan Kramer rush for 10 yards to the ROC2, 1ST DOWN SJFC (Kobie Hamm).
1st and GOAL at ROC02 Ryan Kramer rush for 2 yards to the ROC0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:08.
1st and GOAL at ROC03 Brendan Carey kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at SJFC35 Taylor Byrne kickoff 50 yards to the ROC15, Willie Roberson return 14 yards to the ROC29 (Mike Donitzen;Mike

Guinta).
Total 5 plays, 62 yardsTime of Possession: 2:04

Rochester 14-14 St. John Fisher

Rochester at 08:59
1st and 10 at ROC29 ROCHESTER drive start at 08:59.
1st and 10 at ROC29 Dean Kennedy pass incomplete to Willie Roberson (Joe Leavell).
2nd and 10 at ROC29 Dean Kennedy pass complete to Ken Apostolakos for 11 yards to the ROC40, 1ST DOWN ROC.
1st and 10 at ROC40 Dean Kennedy pass complete to Chris Lebano for 9 yards to the ROC49, out-of-bounds (Nick LoBrutto).
2nd and 1 at ROC49 Dean Kennedy pass incomplete to Tony Ortega, PENALTY SJFC personal foul (Wade Kline) 15 yards to the

SJFC36, 1ST DOWN ROC, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at SJFC36 Chris Lebano rush for no gain to the SJFC36 (Mike Donitzen;Mike Benderski).
2nd and 10 at SJFC36 Chris Lebano rush for 4 yards to the SJFC32 (Adam Burdick;Joe Leavell).
3rd and 6 at SJFC32 Dean Kennedy pass incomplete to Ken Apostolakos.



4th and 6 at SJFC32 Timeout Rochester, clock 06:17.
4th and 6 at SJFC32 Dean Kennedy pass incomplete to Richard Brunet, PENALTY SJFC pass interference 12 yards to the SJFC20, 1ST

DOWN ROC, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at SJFC20 Chris Lebano rush for no gain to the SJFC20 (Joe Leavell).
2nd and 10 at SJFC20 Dean Kennedy pass complete to Willie Roberson for 4 yards to the SJFC16 (Mike Donitzen).
3rd and 6 at SJFC16 Dean Kennedy pass incomplete to Ken Apostolakos.
4th and 6 at SJFC16 Alex Antonucci field goal attempt from 32 BLOCKED, recovered by SJFC Wade Kline at SJFC28 spot at SJFC28,

clock 04:38 (blocked by Mike Benderski), Wade Kline for 72 yards to the ROC0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:38.
Total 10 plays, 55 yardsTime of Possession: 4:21
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

St. John Fisher at 04:38
1st and GOAL at ROC03 Brendan Carey kick attempt failed (blocked), returned by Brendan Pidgeon for defensive PAT (blocked by Zach

Cicero).
1st and GOAL at SJFC35 Taylor Byrne kickoff 57 yards to the ROC8, Garrett Kesel return 16 yards to the ROC24 (Ryan Ballard), PENALTY

SJFC personal foul (Sean Preish) 15 yards to the ROC39, 1st and 10, ROC ball on ROC39.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Rochester 14-20 St. John Fisher

Rochester at 04:34
1st and 10 at ROC39 ROCHESTER drive start at 04:34.
1st and 10 at ROC39 Dean Kennedy pass intercepted by Zach Dolan at the SJFC36, Zach Dolan return 0 yards to the SJFC36.
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:05

St. John Fisher at 04:29
1st and 10 at SJFC36 ST. JOHN FISHER drive start at 04:29.
1st and 10 at SJFC36 Cody Miller rush for 2 yards to the SJFC38 (Zach Cicero;Shawn Burke).
2nd and 8 at SJFC38 Timeout St. John Fisher, clock 03:58.
2nd and 8 at SJFC38 Ryan Kramer rush for 9 yards to the SJFC47, 1ST DOWN SJFC (Ugwu Okeke Ewo).
1st and 10 at SJFC47 Cody Miller rush for no gain to the SJFC47 (Shawn Burke;Shola Fakorode).
2nd and 10 at SJFC47 Ryan Kramer rush for 4 yards to the ROC49 (Stephen Mitchel).
3rd and 6 at ROC49 Cody Miller rush for 5 yards to the ROC44 (Dan Grady).
4th and 1 at ROC44 Timeout St. John Fisher, clock 01:00.
4th and 1 at ROC44 Mike Donitzen punt 29 yards to the ROC15, fair catch by Willie Roberson.
Total 5 plays, 20 yardsTime of Possession: 3:34

Rochester at 00:55
1st and 10 at ROC15 ROCHESTER drive start at 00:55.
1st and 10 at ROC15 Dean Kennedy pass incomplete to Thomas Hayes.
2nd and 10 at ROC15 Dean Kennedy pass complete to Chris Lebano for loss of 1 yard to the ROC14 (Nick LoBrutto).
3rd and 11 at ROC14 Dean Kennedy sacked for loss of 2 yards to the ROC12 (Zach Forbes;Mike Donitzen).
4th and 13 at ROC12 Dean Kennedy pass complete to Garrett Kesel for 14 yards to the ROC26, 1ST DOWN ROC (Troy Sant).
1st and 10 at ROC26 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 4 plays, 11 yardsTime of Possession: 0:55

Rochester 16-20 St. John Fisher


